scheme known as DEVENISH GARDENS in respect 
of the land and building or buildings situated at ERF 
1359 SUNNYSIDE TOWNSHIP, LOCAL AUTHORITY: 
CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
of which section the floor area, according to the 
said sectional plan, is 104 (ONE HUNDRED AND 
FOUR) SQUARE METRES in extent; and (b) an 
undivided share in the common property in the scheme 
apportioned to the said section in accordance with the 
participation quota as endorsed on the said sectional 
plan held by DEED OF TRANSFER NUMBER ST 
69353/2023 which is lost or destroyed.